900229227 07/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLD COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		101/17/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILDHOOD HEALTH RESOURCES, LLC
Street Address:	3140 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY
City:	CAMDEN
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19934
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85440322	YUMMYHEALTH
Serial Number:	85465267	TAKING THE FIGHT OUT OF FOOD
Serial Number:	85454999	YH YUMMYHEALTH
Serial Number:	85455008	YUMMYHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105571540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3105571511

Email: mkleinberg@kleinberglerner.com

Correspondent Name: MARVIN H. KLEINBERG
Address Line 1: 1875 CENTURY PARK E.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 1150

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 458182.22966

REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0326

TRADEMARK

> \$115.00 85440322

900229227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARVIN H. KLEINBERG
Signature:	/marvin h. kleinberg/
Date:	07/24/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif source=name change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0327

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CHILDHOOD HEALTH RESOURCES,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOLD COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" TO "CHILDHOOD HEALTH RESOURCES, LLC", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 3:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CHILDHOOD HEALTH RESOURCES, LLC".

5035295 8100Н

120092064

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9324368

DATE: 01-26-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0328

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:53 PM 09/08/2011 FILED 03:51 PM 09/08/2011 SRV 110989419 - 5035295 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is GOLD COMMUNICATIONS, LLC Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2140 S. Dupont Highway in the City of Camden, County of Kent, 19934. The name of its registered agent at such address is Paracorp Incorporated.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of 8th day of September, A.D. 2011

By: /s/ Beverly Hollinger

Beverly Hollinger

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0329 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:00 PM 01/17/2012 FILED 03:54 PM 01/17/2012 SRV 120054264 - 5035295 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company: GOLI	D COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited I	llability company is hereby amo
снігрноор н	EALTH RESOURCES, LI	LC
IN WITNESS V	VHEDEOV the undersions	d have executed this Certificate
	day of January	
	Ву:	This ML
		Authorized Person(s)
	Nama: P	hilip Nulud
	Mame	**************************************

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 07/24/2012